Jackson County R.E.C.C. McKee, Kentucky

For Entire Service Area
P.S.C. No. 2
2nd (Revised) Sheet No. 15

Cancelling P.S.C. No. 2
1st (Revised) Sheet No. 15

SCHEDULE 1 FARM AND HOME SERVICE

Availability

Available to the Customers of the Jackson County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation located on its lines for general farm and home uses including lighting, incidental appliances, refrigeration, cooking, heating and power for motors up to and including ten horsepower; all subject to the rules and regulations of the contract covering this service.

Rate

First	25	kilowatt	hours	or l	ess per	month	\$ 2.25		
		kilowatt					-4.0¢	each	(R)
Next	125	kilowatt	hours	per n	month		~2.0¢		• •
Next	600	kilowatt	hours	per r	month		1.5¢	each	
0 v er	800	kilowatt	hours	per r	month		1.2¢		(R)

Minimum Charges

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.25 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity, the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Payment of the minimum charge shall entitle the consumer in all cases to the use of the number of kilowatt hours corresponding to the minimum charge in accordance with the foregoing rate.

	CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Terms of Payment Payment is due within 10 days from the date	e of the 40965.
Date of Issue April 5, 1965 Date EffectiveD	ENGINE 1965 June 1, 1965

"Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 4500 dated May 28, 1965."

Jackson County R.E.C.C. For Entire Service Area No. McKee, Kentucky lst (Revised) Sheet No. Cancelling P.S.C No. (Revised) Sheet No. SCHEDULE 2 COMMERCIAL, SMALL POWER, AND THREE-PHASE FARM SERVICE Availability Available to commercial, small power, and three phase farm customers of the Jackson County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation located on its lines for service including lighting, incidental appliances, cooking, heating, and motors, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the Corporation covering this service. Single-phase customers having their homes on the same premises may include farm and home service on the same meter. Service under this schedule is limited to customers whose load requirements can be met by a transformer having a capacity not to exceed 25 KVA. Service under this schedule is not available to seasonal customers unless otherwise provided for. Rate First 25 kilowatt hours or less per month \$2.25 50 kilowatt hours per month 925 kilowatt hours per month Next 4.0¢ each Next 2.0¢ each Over 1000 kilowatt hours per month 1.5¢ each Minimum Monthly Charge The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$2.25 net where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. Each customer who requires more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity shall pay, in addition to the above minimum, 75ϕ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required. Where the minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy therefor may be taken in accordance with the terms of the D foregoing schedule. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Type of Service Single-Phase, and three-phase where availabe, at available voltage. Single-phase power service is limited to the continue of the c Conditions of Service cess of ten horsepower. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower must be three-phase. Date of Issue April 5, 1965 Date Effective June 1, 1965

McKee, Kentucky

mity of an Order of the Public Service Commission of

Issued by_

For Entire Service Area P.S.C. No. Jackson County R.E.C.C. lst (Revised) Sheet No. McKee, Kentucky Cancelling P.S.C. No. (Revised) Sheet No. SCHEDULE 5 and 6 SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES AND COMMUNITY HALLS Availability Available to schools, churches and community halls for all uses subject to the established rules and regulations of the corporation covering this class of service. Type of Service Single-phase at available voltage. In case three-phase service is required Schedule 2 shall apply. Rate (R)First 18 kilowatt hours or less per month \$1.50 18-25 kilowatt hours per month Between 2.25 Next 50 kilowatt hours per month 4.0¢ each (R) Next 725 2.0¢ each kilowatt hours per month 800 Over kilowatt hours per month 1.2¢ each Minimum Charges The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be \$1.50 where 3 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. For consumers requiring more than 3 KVA of transformer capacity the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢ for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required, in which event a corresponding amount of additional energy shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Terms of Payment Payment is due within 10 days from the date of the bill 5 ENGINEERING DIVISION Date of Issue April 1, 1965 Date Effective June Issued by McKee, Kentuc

"Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 4500 dated May 28. 1965."

Form for filing Rate Schedules Exhibit "A" - Page 1. Community, Town or City Original Sheet No. 18 AA CANCELLING P.S. C. NO. Sheet No. Jackson County R.E.C.C. Name of Issuing Corporation CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE ALL ELECTRIC SCHOOL (A.E.S.) PER UNIT APPLICABLE In all territory served by Seller. AVAILABILITY Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total energy requirement, including but not limited to heating, air conditioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity furnished by the cooperative. CHARACTER OF SERVICE The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 60 cycle, alternating current, single phase or three phase service, present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: Single phase, 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase, 120/240, 120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. RATE 1¢ per KWHR MINIMUM CHARGE The minimum annual charge will be not less than \$9.00 per KVA of required transformer capacity as determined by the cooperative. TERM OF CONTRACT Service under this rate schedule will be furnished under an "Agreement for Purchase of Power" for a term of not less than five (5) years. (5) years. SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS Consumer shall furnish the cooperative information decessary to permit the Cooperative to determine and install the decessary transformer capacity to adequately service the load under maximum operating conditions.

DATE OF ISSUE August 15, 1966

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1968

ISSUED BY /

Rether Kenne TITLE

Manager

	APPROVED	For
		P.S.C. No. R
	MAN CO 10- IN	(Original) Sheet No. 19
C.C.	MAY 23 1957 W	(Revised)
	PUBLIC SERVICE CUMMISSION	Cancelling P.S.C. No
	l l	(Original) Sheet No
	ENGINEERING DIVISION	(Revised)

Jackson County R.E.C.C. McKee, Kentucky

SCHEDULE SL

STREET LIGHTING SERVICE

Availability:

Available to rural communities and villages for controlled multiple street lighting systems, furnishing lighting from dust to dawn.

Base Rate:

Lamp Size

Bare Lamp with Reflector Annual Charge Per Lamp

100 watt

\$18.00

Conditions of Service:

- 1. Street-lighting equipment including lamps, fixtures, and the necessary street-lighting circuits, transformers and additional guys and fittings will be furnished by the Cooperative.
- 2. Lamp replacements will be made by the village. The Cooperative will furnish the tools for making replacements and will provide assistance whenever necessary.

CANCELED JAN 30 1971

1939

	¢	
Date of Issue April 25, 1957	Date Effective	Apr il 8,
Issued by Jutha Farma	McKee, Kent	ucky

For Complete Service Area

P. S. C. No. 2 Original

SHEET NO. 21

Revile

Jackson County RECC, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE

LP-1

PER UNIT

AVAILABILITY

Available to consumers served by the Jackson County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, hereinafter called Seller, for all types of usage and subject to the established rules and regulations of the Seller and the conditions listed. CONDITIONS

- An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be signed by the consumer for service under this schedule.
- The consumer shall use an annual monthly average in excess of 999 Kilowatts (K.W.'s) when construction of consumer's facilities to use such service is completed.
- Failure on part of consumer to use an annual monthly average in excess of 999 Kilowatts when construc tion of consumer's facilities to use such service is completed, his actual requirements shall be reviewed and the Sellers Applicable rate shall be applied to the consumer's usage. TYPE OF SERVICE

The electric service furnished under this rate will Three-phase, 60 cycle, alternating current, at the Seller's standard voltages of 7.2/12.57 and 14.4/257 volts. RATE

Maximum Demand Charge:

\$1.25 per month per kilowatt (K.W.) of billing demand.

Plus Energy Charges

- 2.0 Cents (c) per KWH for the first 50 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand.
- 1.5 Cents (c) per KWH for the next 100 KWH used per month per KW of billing demand.
- 0.72 Cents (c) per KWH for all remaining KWH used per month.

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the consumer for any period of fifteen con-

secutive minutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as provided below.

Kuther Farmer

Date Effection - - Sept 12, 1958

LIC SERVICE (PPR

vice. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Consumer.

. If service is furnished at Seller's primary line voltage the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of Seller's primary line to Consumer's transformer structure unless otherwise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole lines and other electric equipment (except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the Con-SIMOT.

DATE EFFECTIVE September 12.

Kentucky McKea.

Complete Service Area Community, Town or City For

P. S. C.

Original SHEET No.

Jackson County RECC, Inc.

Name or Issuing Corporation

Cancelling P. S. C.

No.

Original SHEET No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE PER UNIT

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIO

- Lighting. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rate. If a separate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the registrations of the two-watt-hour meters shall be added to obtain total kilowatt-hours used and the registrations of the two demand meters shall be added to obtain the total kilowatt demand for billing purposes.
- Primary Service. If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, a discount of seven per cent (7%) shall apply to the demand and energy charges, and if the minimum charge is based on transformer capacity, a discount of seven per cent (7%) shall also apply to the minimum charge. However, the Seller shall have the option of metering at secondary voltage and adding the estimated transformer losses to the metered kilowatt-hours and kilowatt demand.

DATE OF ISSUE August 15, 1958

DATE EFFECTIVE September 12, 1958 month day

McKee, Kentucky

Manager

Jackson County R.E.C.C.

Name of Issuing Corporation

Tor Entire Service Area Community, Town or Ch.

P. S. C. No.

| \(\frac{1}{2} \) (Original) Sheet No. \(\frac{2}{3} \) A (Revised)

Canceling P. S. C. No.

(Original) Sheet No.

(Revised)

	CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE	DATE
	LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNIT
		*
Applicab	######################################	
	맞짝 보이를 받은 하는 보다 못했다. 항상 이 아이들 아이들 아이들 아이들 때문에 가지 않는데 아이들 때문에 되었다.	
	In all territory served by the Seller.	
Availabil	ity:	
	사용하다. 하고 있는 글라마 화학은 전략 하다 되어, 그리고 있다.	
	Available to all commercial and industrial consumers whose demand shall exceed 275 K.W. for lighting and/or heating	
kilowatt and/or p	ower	
and/or p		
Conditio	ns:	
Consum	An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the er for service under this schedule.	
Charact	er of Service:	
cycle a	The electric service furnished under this schedule will be 60 lternating current and at available nominal voltage.	
cycic, c		A 7 (
Rate:	Maximum Demand Charge	
	Maximum Demand Charge \$1.25 per month per K.W. of billing demand.	
	\$1.25 per month per K.W. of billing demand. Energy Charge	
	\$1.25 per month per K. W. of billing demand. Energy Charge 2.00 cents for the first 3,500 K. W. H. used per month.	
	\$1.25 per month per K. W. of billing demand. Energy Charge 2.00 cents for the first 1.30 cents for the next 3,500 K. W. H. used per month 6,500 K. W. H. used per month	
	\$1.25 per month per K. W. of billing demand. Energy Charge 2.00 cents for the first 1.30 cents for the next 85 cents for the next 140,000 K. W. H. used per month 140,000 K. W. H. used per month	
	\$1.25 per month per K. W. of billing demand. Energy Charge 2.00 cents for the first 1.30 cents for the next 85 cents for the next 75 cents for the next 200,000 K. W. H. used per month 200,000 K. W. H. used per month	
	\$1.25 per month per K. W. of billing demand. Energy Charge 2.00 cents for the first 1.30 cents for the next 85 cents for the next 75 cents for the next 65 cents for the next 140,000 K. W. H. used per month 200,000 K. W. H. used per month 400,000 K. W. H. used per month 400,000 K. W. H. used per month	
	\$1.25 per month per K. W. of billing demand. Energy Charge 2.00 cents for the first 1.30 cents for the next 85 cents for the next 75 cents for the next 200,000 K. W. H. used per month 200,000 K. W. H. used per month	

1967

EXHIBIT "A"

DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1967

ISSUED BY June 1, 1967

Name of Officer

DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, ADDRESS McKee, Kentucky

	. OI miletic betvice h	r.ca	
	For Entire Service A Community, Town	or City	
	P. S. C. No.		
	/st (Original) Sheet No. (Revised)		
Jackson County R.E.C.C.	Canceling P. S. C. No.		
me or Issuing Corporation	(Original) Sheet No. (Revised)		
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE		
LARGE POW	VER RATE (LPR)	RATE PER UNI	
Determination of Billing Demand: The billing demand shall be the established by the consumer for any period			
during the month for which the bill is rend by a demand meter and adjusted for power	lered, as indicated or recorded		
Power Factor Adjustment:		÷	
practicable. Power factor may be measure urements indicate that the power factor at is less than 85%, the demand for billing puindicated or recorded by the demand meter by the per cent power factor.	the time of his maximum demand arposes shall be the demand as		
Minimum Charge:			
The minimum monthly charge sl following charges:	hall be the highest one of the		
(a) The minimum monthly charge for service.(b) A charge of \$0.75 per K.V. capacity.	A. per month of contract	is in the second se	
for service. (b) A charge of \$0.75 per K.V.	A. per month of contract	\$	
for service. (b) A charge of \$0.75 per K.V. capacity. Fuel Cost Adjustment Charge	ller purchases power at wholesale adjustment provision in Seller's nergy charges shall be adjusted R as the fuel cost adjustment per	A	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 4892 dated June 29, 1967.

EXHIBIT "A"